

State Vs. Gurlal Singh

Present: Learned APP for the State.
Accused Gurlal Singh in person.

Papers put up before the National Lok Adalat. Upon notice, accused has appeared in person. He has expressed his willingness to confess his guilty. Copy of RC placed on file. In this regard, his separate statement of even date recorded. Heard. Held guilty for commission of offences punishable under Sections 3/181, 146/196,190(2), of MV Act. Fine of Rs. 4000/- imposed. Fine paid. File be treated as received by way of transfer to this Court and consigned to the record room after due compliance.

Announced in
National Lok Adalat:
Dated: 11.02.2023
(Sunil Kumar)
Stenographer G-II

(Amandeep Kumar)
CJ (JD)-cum-JMIC
Presiding Officer,
Dabwali/ UID No. HR0522

Member

(Lachhman Dass Kanwaria)
Advocate