

State Vs. Sukhwinder Singh alias Kaka

Present: Sh. O.S. Mittal, Adv. counsel for applicant-accused.
Sh. B.S. Deol Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Goyal, Advocate, counsel for complainant.

Ld. counsel for the applicant-accused has submits that the matter has been compromised whereas ld. Addl. PP for the State along with ASI Sukhdev Singh No.757/Mns, has submits that the police record has been sent for consideration of Hon'ble High Court as anticipatory bail of co-accused is pending for today. In view of the aforementioned facts and circumstances, adjourned to 08.11.2023 for consideration as well as statement of the prosecution with regard to the factum of compromise as alleged by the ld. counsel for the applicant-accused.

Date of Order: 06.11.2023
(Sachin Kumar)

(Ashish Kumar Bansal)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mansa/PB0240